On the ground organization

Technical synergies

Local knowledge and relations

Foothold in Norwegian Market

Promising stand-alone business

Accelerated
expansion

Loyal customer base and a strong platform for

further expansion in the Norwegian market

A robust organization with knowledge, experience

and a proven track-record

Complementary technical expertise, solutions and

integrations

Knowledge of local market dynamics and

regulations and highly relevant relations

Highly visible organic growth pathway

Financials

Q4 2020 Carasent ASA

• Revenues of NOK 20.3 million, an
increase of 44 % as compared to Q4
2019
• All revenues relates to Evimeria

• Difference is FX effect

• EBIT of -3.4 million as compared to 2.0
million in Q4 2019
• Other non-recurring costs related to share issue and

Avans Soma transaction

• Adjusted EBIT of 3.9  million and EBITDA of 4.8 million

• Stock options

13

EBIT Bridge

Proforma
2020

14

*) Non-recurring costs are related to acquisition, share issuances and stock option program.

Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited

Evimeria Avans Soma Carasent Carasent PF Total

(Amounts in NOK 1,000) Proforma Recurring Non-recurring (* Proforma

Total Operating Revenues 70 576   21 389   -   -   91 965

Total Cost of Sales 13 789   2 568   -   -   16 357

Gross Profit 56 786   18 822   -   -   75 608

Operating Expenses

Employee Compensation and Benefits 20 629   7 547   1 267   29 443

Other Operational and Administrative Costs 8 332   6 353   3 241   7 262   25 188

Total Operating Expenses 28 961   13 900   4 508   7 262   54 631

EBITDA 27 825   4 921   (4 508)   (7 262)   20 977

Depreciation and Amortization 8 983   5 190   3 645   17 819

Operating Income (loss) 18 842   (269)   (8 153)   (7 262)   3 158

Total Other Expense (687)   (161)   (12)   (36 960)   (37 819)

Income (loss) Before Income Taxes 18 155   (429)   (8 165)   (44 222)   (34 661)

Income Tax Expense (3 298)   (99)   838   (2 559)

Net Income (loss) for the Period 14 857   (528)   (7 326)   (44 222)   (37 220)

12 Months Ended Dec 31, 2020

Outlook

15

Financials and growth drivers

Growth drivers and targets 2021Illustrative pro forma financials1 (NOKm)

New modules to existing
customers

New customers in
existing segments

Shift to cloud solutions

1: Illustrative figures for Avans Soma, adjusted to IFRS for comparison purposes (unaudited, for illustrative purposes only)
2: Evimeria figures adjusted to NOK

35% organic
growth

30% from new and
70% from existing

customers

40% EBITDA

Avans Soma Evimeria Pro forma

NOKm 2020 2020 2020

Revenue 21,4 70,6 92,0

Gross profit 18,8 56,8 75,6

Operating expenses -13,9 -29,0 -57

EBITDA 4,9 27,8 32,7

Margin 23 % 39 % 36 %

New services to existing
customers

New customers in
existing segments

Market growth 35% organic
growth

70% from new and
30% from existing

customers

40% EBITDA
New markets and

segments

New segments

Multiple avenues for further growth

New products / services Geographic expansion

Organic
initiatives

M&A targets
identified?

• Continued development of
adjacent products and
services

• Standalone products in new
markets

• Several attractive segments
identified

• Utilizing existing footprint